Government of Tripura

Department of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare Office of the Dy. Director of Agriculture Dhalai District, Ambassa

PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

No. F.11(09)-AGRI/DDA/DHL/T.(I.C) /2020-21

Dated: 05/08/2020

The Deputy Director of Agriculture, Dhalai District invites on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' an **e-tender** from bonafied and resourceful transport contractor of Indian nationality /Firms/Agencies conforming to eligibility criteria for the tenderer as stipulated in the tender document up to 09/09/2020 16:00 Hrs. for the following work.

Sl. N o	Name of Work	Tender Value/ Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Completion Period	Document Download and Bid Submission Start Date & Time	Document Download and Bid Submission End Date & Time	Bid Opening Date	Place of Bidding
1	Carrying of Agri. Inputs (Seed/Fertilizer both organic & inorganic/ Micronutrients/ PPC etc.) under Dhalai District w.e.f. 01/10/2020 to 30/09/2021	Rs. 20.00 Lakhs (Twenty Lakhs) Only.	Rs. 20000.00 (Twenty thousand) only.	365 days (Three hundred sixty five days) only.	11/08/2020 10:00 hrs:	09/09/2020 16.00 hrs:	10/09/2020 11.00 hrs	<u>https://tri</u> <u>puratend</u> ers.gov.in

Detail of the tender can be seen online in the website https://tripuratenders.gov.in.

Sd/~ (Sandip Shome) Dy.Director of Agriculture Dhalai District Jawaharnagar, Ambassa